Specifications subject to change without notice.
A220726
Fig. 1 —Sizes 09K - 48K
NOTE: The 09K-48K unit can be mounted vertically as well as
horizontally.
 A220727
Fig. 2 —Size 58K
NOTE: Images are for illustration purposes only. Actual models

Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
A220731
A220733
INDOOR UNIT
40 MB D Q 09 - -- 3
40 = FAN COIL UNIT
MB = MODEL
VOLTAGE
3 = 208/230-1-60
INDOOR FAN COIL TYPE
D = DUCTED SLIM
NOT USED
NOMINAL CAPACITY
09 - 3/4 TON
12 - 1 TON
24 - 2 TONS
36 - 3 TONS
48 - 4 TONS
58 - 5 TONS
SYSTEM TYPE
Q = HEAT PUMP
NOT USED
Use of the AHRI Certified
TM Mark indicates a
manufacturer’s
participation in the
program For verification
of certification for individual
products, go to
40MBDQ: Product Data
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
4
STANDARD FEATURES AND ACCESSORIES
Legend
S - Standard
A - Accessory
ACCESSORIES
HORIZONTAL OR VERTICAL (UP FLOW)
INSTALLATION
Designed for maximum installation flexibility. The secondary
drain (built-in) allows the unit to be mounted horizontally (sizes
09K-58K) or vertically (up flow) (sizes 09K-48K).
A220735
Fig. 3 — Unit mounted horizontally
A220736
Fig. 4 —Unit mounted vertically (upflow)
Ease Of Installation
Mounting Brackets S
Low Voltage Controls S
Comfort Features
Rear or Bottom Return (Bottom Return only sizes 09K-48K) S
Vertical (Up flow) or horizontal installation
(Vertical only sizes 09K-48K)
S
Microprocessor Controls S
Wired Remote Controller
(7 Day Programmable KSACN0501AAA)
S
Wireless Remote Controller S